
CITY OF SHORELINE PUBLIC WORKS

BID TABULATION for: 2025 STORMWATER PIPE REPAIR AND SMALL DRAINAGE PROJECTS

Bid Number: 12021202802

Project Manager: D. Sinkovich

Bid Opening Date:  July 10, 2025, 2:00pm

Item No. Item Description Bid Qty. Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
A1 Unexpected Site Changes 1 FA $ 15,000 $ 15,000 $ 15,000 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
A2 Construction Survey 1 LS 1.5% $ 3,900 $ 12,000 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
A3 Record Drawings (Minimum Bid $500) 1 LS $ 5,500 $ 5,500 $ 500 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00
A4 Mobilization (10% Max) 1 LS 10% $ 25,900 $ 40,000 $40,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $42,500.00 $42,500.00
A5 SPCC Plan 1 LS $ 2,750 $ 2,750 $ 1,000 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
A6 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS $ 46,000 $ 46,000 $ 1,000 $1,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00
A7 Pedestrian Traffic Control 1 LS $ 5,500 $ 5,500 $ 1,000 $1,000.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
A8 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $ 2,200 $ 2,200 $ 50,000 $50,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
A9 Sawcutting 574 LF $ 5 $ 2,868 $ 3 $1,722.00 $2.00 $1,148.00 $7.00 $4,018.00 $20.00 $11,480.00 $8.00 $4,592.00

A10 Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul 88 CY $ 70 $ 6,160 $ 20 $1,760.00 $160.00 $14,080.00 $1.00 $88.00 $125.00 $11,000.00 $398.00 $35,024.00
A11 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 339 SF $ 5 $ 1,695 $ 5 $1,695.00 $5.00 $1,695.00 $1.00 $339.00 $3.00 $1,017.00 $5.00 $1,695.00
A12 Hand Excavation 21 CY $ 440 $ 9,240 $ 35 $735.00 $160.00 $3,360.00 $1,600.00 $33,600.00 $1,150.00 $24,150.00 $978.00 $20,538.00
A13 Crushed Surfacing Base Course 42 TN $ 90 $ 3,780 $ 35 $1,470.00 $100.00 $4,200.00 $440.00 $18,480.00 $100.00 $4,200.00 $115.00 $4,830.00
A14 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 1 TN $ 100 $ 50 $ 35 $35.00 $105.00 $105.00 $67.00 $67.00 $600.00 $600.00 $500.00 $500.00
A15 Quarry Spalls 1 CY $ 125 $ 63 $ 45 $45.00 $200.00 $200.00 $235.00 $235.00 $395.00 $395.00 $459.00 $459.00
A16 HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22 25 TN $ 320 $ 7,974 $ 125 $3,125.00 $450.00 $11,250.00 $450.00 $11,250.00 $598.00 $14,950.00 $480.00 $12,000.00
A17 Planing Bituminous Pavement 17 SY $ 45 $ 765 $ 10 $170.00 $140.00 $2,380.00 $80.00 $1,360.00 $45.00 $765.00 $200.00 $3,400.00
A18 Asphalt Thickened Edge 26 LF $ 40 $ 1,040 $ 30 $780.00 $100.00 $2,600.00 $6.00 $156.00 $8.00 $208.00 $6.00 $156.00
A19 High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe 36 In. Diam. 30 LF $ 680 $ 20,400 $ 400 $12,000.00 $730.00 $21,900.00 $655.00 $19,650.00 $475.00 $14,250.00 $685.00 $20,550.00
A20 Ductile Iron Pipe 12 In. Diam. 150 LF $ 240 $ 36,000 $ 300 $45,000.00 $970.00 $145,500.00 $730.00 $109,500.00 $215.00 $32,250.00 $500.00 $75,000.00
A21 Ductile Iron Pipe 18 In. Diam. 8 LF $ 445 $ 3,560 $ 350 $2,800.00 $1,600.00 $12,800.00 $1,150.00 $9,200.00 $775.00 $6,200.00 $800.00 $6,400.00
A22 Transition Coupling 12 In. Diam. 18 EA $ 1,370 $ 26,030 $ 1,200 $21,600.00 $235.00 $4,230.00 $200.00 $3,600.00 $1,125.00 $20,250.00 $2,259.00 $40,662.00
A23 Transition Coupling 18 In. Diam. 1 EA $ 1,630 $ 1,630 $ 4,000 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $950.00 $950.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $3,713.00 $3,713.00
A24 Transition Coupling 36 In. Diam. 2 EA $ 3,260 $ 6,520 $ 1,600 $3,200.00 $760.00 $1,520.00 $660.00 $1,320.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $2,900.00 $5,800.00
A25 Catch Basin Type 1 1 EA $ 2,400 $ 2,400 $ 2,000 $2,000.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
A26 Concrete Inlet 2 EA $ 1,300 $ 2,600 $ 2,000 $4,000.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $3,300.00 $6,600.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
A27 Clean Out 1 EA $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 2,000 $2,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $400.00 $400.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
A28 Storm Pipe Connection 5 EA $ 1,300 $ 6,500 $ 1,000 $5,000.00 $2,400.00 $12,000.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,600.00 $8,000.00 $700.00 $3,500.00
A29 Connect to Existing Drainage Structure 4 EA $ 1,700 $ 5,100 $ 1,000 $4,000.00 $2,400.00 $9,600.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
A30 Cleaning Existing Drainage Structures 11 EA $ 200 $ 2,200 $ 400 $4,400.00 $150.00 $1,650.00 $550.00 $6,050.00 $1,200.00 $13,200.00 $920.00 $10,120.00
A31 Regrout Existing Drainage Structure 1 EA $ 1,500 $ 1,500 $ 1,000 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $350.00 $350.00 $325.00 $325.00 $500.00 $500.00
A32 Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping Plan 1 LS $ 11,000 $ 11,000 $ 20,000 $20,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $500.00 $500.00
A33 Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping 12 DAY $ 1,000 $ 12,000 $ 500 $6,000.00 $60.00 $720.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $3,768.00 $45,216.00
A34 SWPPP 1 LS $ 2,750 $ 2,750 $ 5,000 $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
A35 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention 1 LS $ 10,000 $ 10,000 $ 80,000 $80,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,700.00 $11,700.00
A36 Roadside Restoration 1 LS $ 6,000 $ 6,000 $ 40,000 $40,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
A37 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter 56 LF $ 120 $ 6,720 $ 40 $2,240.00 $210.00 $11,760.00 $250.00 $14,000.00 $150.00 $8,400.00 $145.00 $8,120.00

BASE BID TOTAL: $304,295.00 $355,063.00

Item No. Item Description Bid Qty. Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

B1 Unexpected Site Changes 1 FA $10,000 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

B2 Construction Survey 1 LS $21,000 21000 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00

B3 Record Drawings (Minimum Bid $500) 1 LS $4,000 4000 500.00 500.00 500.00 $500.00 5,500.00 $5,500.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 500.00 $500.00

B4 Mobilization 1 LS $64,700 64700 50,000.00 50,000.00 17,000.00 $17,000.00 120,000.00 $120,000.00 95,000.00 $95,000.00 95,000.00 $95,000.00

B5 SPCC Plan 1 LS $2,000 2000 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 $500.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

B6 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS $64,700 64700 11,000.00 11,000.00 47,000.00 $47,000.00 90,000.00 $90,000.00 170,000.00 $170,000.00 132,000.00 $132,000.00

B7 Pedestrian Traffic Control 1 LS $19,600 19600 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,700.00 $2,700.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00 13,000.00 $13,000.00

B8 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $5,900 5900 60,000.00 60,000.00 2,400.00 $2,400.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 16,000.00 $16,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

B9 Sawcutting 1,009 LF $5 5045 3.00 3,027.00 2.00 $2,018.00 7.00 $7,063.00 14.00 $14,126.00 10.00 $10,090.00

B10 Remove Existing Storm Drainage 20 LF $15 300 25.00 500.00 100.00 $2,000.00 70.00 $1,400.00 51.00 $1,020.00 100.00 $2,000.00

B11 Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul 86 CY $60 5160 20.00 1,720.00 25.00 $2,150.00 110.00 $9,460.00 125.00 $10,750.00 140.00 $12,040.00

B12 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 945 CY $55 51975 20.00 18,900.00 4.00 $3,780.00 75.00 $70,875.00 68.00 $64,260.00 85.00 $80,325.00

B13 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A 1 LS $17,486 17486 10,000.00 10,000.00 74,000.00 $74,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

B14 Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul 450 CY $55 24750 20.00 9,000.00 82.00 $36,900.00 1.00 $450.00 68.00 $30,600.00 100.00 $45,000.00

B15 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 2,912 SF $5 14560 3.00 8,736.00 1.00 $2,912.00 1.00 $2,912.00 3.00 $8,736.00 3.45 $10,046.40

B16 Construction Geotextile for          Separation             147 SY $10 1470 20.00 2,940.00 10.00 $1,470.00 15.00 $2,205.00 10.00 $1,470.00 27.00 $3,969.00

B17 Crushed Surfacing Base Course 665 TN $75 49875 35.00 23,275.00 47.00 $31,255.00 350.00 $232,750.00 70.00 $46,550.00 98.00 $65,170.00

B18 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 29 TN $65 1885 35.00 1,015.00 52.00 $1,508.00 250.00 $7,250.00 123.00 $3,567.00 150.00 $4,350.00

B19 Quarry Spalls 72 CY $125 9000 45.00 3,240.00 75.00 $5,400.00 500.00 $36,000.00 250.00 $18,000.00 148.00 $10,656.00

B20 Clean Sand 47 TN $33 1551 35.00 1,645.00 70.00 $3,290.00 280.00 $13,160.00 83.00 $3,901.00 170.00 $7,990.00

B21 HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58H-22 345 TN $290 100050 125.00 43,125.00 140.00 $48,300.00 450.00 $155,250.00 598.00 $206,310.00 480.00 $165,600.00

B22 Planing Bituminous Pavement 447 SY $45 20115 5.00 2,235.00 30.00 $13,410.00 40.00 $17,880.00 45.00 $20,115.00 42.00 $18,774.00

B23 Asphalt Curb 9 LF $175 1575 30.00 270.00 12.00 $108.00 50.00 $450.00 112.00 $1,008.00 10.00 $90.00

B24 Asphalt Thickened Edge 448 LF $40 17920 20.00 8,960.00 6.00 $2,688.00 5.00 $2,240.00 7.00 $3,136.00 30.00 $13,440.00

B25 Gravel Backfill for Drywells 479 CY $45 21555 35.00 16,765.00 100.00 $47,900.00 200.00 $95,800.00 117.00 $56,043.00 148.00 $70,892.00

B26 Observation Well 4 EA $1,800 7200 4,000.00 16,000.00 430.00 $1,720.00 875.00 $3,500.00 1,250.00 $5,000.00 1,400.00 $5,600.00

B27 Ductile Iron Pipe 12 In. Diam. 41 LF $650 26650 300.00 12,300.00 600.00 $24,600.00 200.00 $8,200.00 283.00 $11,603.00 345.00 $14,145.00

B28 Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In Diam. 539 LF $199 107261 200.00 107,800.00 160.00 $86,240.00 275.00 $148,225.00 107.00 $57,673.00 130.00 $70,070.00

B29 Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In Diam. 14 LF $299 4186 350.00 4,900.00 620.00 $8,680.00 500.00 $7,000.00 585.00 $8,190.00 285.00 $3,990.00

B30 Utility Pole Hold 1 EA $3500 3500 2,000.00 2,000.00 7,300.00 $7,300.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00 5,550.00 $5,550.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

B31 Testing Storm Sewer Pipe 634 LF $5 3170 4.00 2,536.00 7.00 $4,438.00 8.00 $5,072.00 5.00 $3,170.00 8.00 $5,072.00

B32 Concrete Inlet 2 EA $3,200 6400 2,000.00 4,000.00 2,700.00 $5,400.00 1,750.00 $3,500.00 3,250.00 $6,500.00 1,500.00 $3,000.00

B33 Catch Basin Type 1 6 EA $2,900 17400 2,000.00 12,000.00 4,400.00 $26,400.00 3,000.00 $18,000.00 3,300.00 $19,800.00 2,000.00 $12,000.00

B34 Catch Basin Type 1L 4 EA $3,700 14800 2,000.00 8,000.00 5,600.00 $22,400.00 4,500.00 $18,000.00 3,500.00 $14,000.00 2,000.00 $8,000.00

B35 Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam. 2 EA $7,000 14000 8,000.00 16,000.00 17,000.00 $34,000.00 6,650.00 $13,300.00 7,700.00 $15,400.00 6,500.00 $13,000.00

B36 Connect to Existing Drainage Structure 1 EA $1,700 1700 1,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

B37 Catch Basin Outlet Hood 3 EA $900 2700 500.00 1,500.00 1,200.00 $3,600.00 1,000.00 $3,000.00 1,400.00 $4,200.00 3,400.00 $10,200.00

B38 Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping Plan 1 LS $4,000 4000 10,000.00 10,000.00 500.00 $500.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,600.00 $1,600.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

B39 Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping 10 DAY $1,000 10000 500.00 5,000.00 60.00 $600.00 130.00 $1,300.00 100.00 $1,000.00 4,300.00 $43,000.00

B40 SWPPP 1 LS $1,000 1000 3,000.00 3,000.00 500.00 $500.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 1,250.00 $1,250.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

B41 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention 1 LS $41,000 41000 40,000.00 40,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 9,000.00 $9,000.00 12,000.00 $12,000.00 9,000.00 $9,000.00

B42 Erosion Control Blanket 482 SY $9 4338 5.00 2,410.00 10.00 $4,820.00 12.00 $5,784.00 11.00 $5,302.00 33.00 $15,906.00

B43 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching 413 SY $30 12390 5.00 2,065.00 20.00 $8,260.00 35.00 $14,455.00 4.00 $1,652.00 5.65 $2,333.45

B44 Biofiltration Swale Seed Mix 70 SY $35 2450 10.00 700.00 10.00 $700.00 25.00 $1,750.00 34.00 $2,380.00 12.00 $840.00

B45 Bioretention Soil Mix 23 CY $105 2415 50.00 1,150.00 180.00 $4,140.00 105.00 $2,415.00 120.00 $2,760.00 126.00 $2,898.00

$827,732.00 $1,200,146.00 $1,045,986.85

$1,132,027.00 $1,555,209.00 $1,516,761.85

Non Responsive Bid(s) Received: CR Construction, LLC 

NOTE: Items in red indicate corrected numbers where errors were identified in submitted bid schedules. 

SCHEUDULE  B  BID TOTAL:

SCHEDULE A+B BID TOTAL:

$396,277.00 $548,340.00 $470,775.00$359,698.00

SCHEDULE A - BASE BID Engineer's Estimate Harkness Construction LLC

APPARENT LOW BID

Road Construction NW Inc Tastac Construction IncShoreline Construction Co. MidMountain Contractors Inc

Road Construction NW Inc Tastac Construction IncSCHEDULE B - BASE BID Engineer's Estimate Harkness Construction LLC

$556,214.00 $623,487.00 $1,006,122.00

Shoreline Construction Co. MidMountian Contractors

$952,491.00 $983,185.00 $1,554,462.00


